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This is to inform all students enrolled in the 7h Semester of the Electrical Engineering Branch that 
a list of individuals with attendance below the mandatory 75% mark month of February 2024, has 
been compiled. It is essential to remind all students that maintaining a minimum of 75% attendance 
is mandatory for completing the BEU End Semester Examination. 
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Enrollment No. 
20103165004 
20103165005 
20103165007 
21103165909 
21103165912 
21103165927 

21103165928 
21103165931 
21103165932 
21103165938 
21103165943 
21103165946 

Attendance Codrdinator 
EE Branch, SPNREC,Araria 

Attendance Coordinator 
SPNREC, Araria 

Permanent Campus: Slmraha, Ararla -854318 

Name of the Students 
JYOTI RAJ 
BHARAT RANJAN 
ANKUSH KUMAR 
MD SHAHBAZ ALAM 
BIJENDRA KUMAR 

CHANDAN KUMAR 
MD SALIM AKHTER 

Email-gecararia@gmail.com Website- https://spnrecararia.ac.in/ 

RIMEE GUPTA 

MD HIDAYATULLAH 
SAURAV ANAND 

GURIYA KUMARI 
GAURAV KUMAR 

All students are advised to attend their classes regularly and mark their attendance in Biometric 
machine. 

Head 
EE Branch, SPNREC,Araia 

Principal 
SPNREC, Araria 
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