



## श्री फणीश्वर नाथ रेणु अभियंत्रण महाविद्यालय अररिया -854318

Department of Science, Technology and Technical Education, Govt. of Bihar

Permanent Campus: Simraha, Araria -854318

чята - SPNREC/ATTEND/127

दिनांक - 11 63 24

This is to inform all students enrolled in the 7<sup>th</sup> Semester of the Electrical Engineering Branch that a list of individuals with attendance below the mandatory 75% mark month of February 2024, has been compiled. It is essential to remind all students that maintaining a minimum of 75% attendance is mandatory for completing the BEU End Semester Examination.

SI. No	Enrollment No.	Name of the Students
1.	20103165004	JYOTI RAJ
2.	20103165005	BHARAT RANJAN
3.	20103165007	ANKUSH KUMAR
4.	21103165909	MD SHAHBAZ ALAM
5.	21103165912	BIJENDRA KUMAR
6.	21103165927	CHANDAN KUMAR
7.	21103165928	MD SALIM AKHTER
8.	21103165931	RIMEE GUPTA
9.	21103165932	MD HIDAYATULLAH
10.	21103165938	SAURAV ANAND
11.	21103165943	GURIYA KUMARI
12.	21103165946	GAURAV KUMAR

All students are advised to attend their classes regularly and mark their attendance in Biometric machine.

Attendance Coordinator EE Branch, SPNREC, Araria

EE

EE Branch, SPNREC, Araria

Attendance Coordinator SPNREC, Araria

Principal SPNREC, Araria